The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. For applications at conditions beyond these specifications, consult the local Johnson Controls office.
Johnson Controls shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 2023 Johnson Controls. www.johnsoncontrols.com
1
Code No. LIT-1901051
Issued December 2023
Description
AD-1272 Advanced Thermal Dispersion
Airflow and Temperature Measuring System

Y
Table 1: Display options chart
Options Order code Displays
The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. For applications at conditions beyond these specifications, consult the local Johnson Controls office.
Johnson Controls shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 2023 Johnson Controls. www.johnsoncontrols.com
4
AD-1272 Thermal Dispersion Probe Airflow Measuring System Catalog Page
Table 2: Selection chart
Code number/character Field
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Application A = Air Measuring Station A N S S A - W W W X h h h - -
Duct type N = Rectangular
R = Round
x1= Oval (Ruskin01 required)
1. Option is only available through a Ruskin01 special quote at this time.
2. Option N does not include a UI. Field configuration and adjustments are not possible without a UI.
Sensor placement S = Standard equal area distribution
T = Log-Tchebycheff rule arrangement
(Ruskin01 required)
Mounting options S = Insertion mount with stainless steel
mounting hardware
T = Standoff mount with stainless steel
mounting hardware
A = Standoff mount with aluminum
hardware (not available or valid with round
or oval duct)
UI options
See Table 1.
A = Primary probe with display, no remote
display
C = Remote primary with display, all probes
are ancillary probes
R = Primary probe with display that includes
wired remote display
S = Primary probe without display that
includes wired remote display
W = Primary probe with display that
includes wireless remote display
Y = Primary probe without display that
includes wireless remote display
N = Primary probe without display, UI not
included.2
Length dimensions 8 in. to 120 in. (one inch increments)
Height dimensions 8 in. to 120 in. (one inch increments)
Options, up to 2 G = Cord grip (2) dust tight, waterproof cord
entry and exit for installed probe enclosure
N = NEMA 4 weather resistant enclosure
T = 24 VAC 40 VA transformer
Table 3: Replacement parts
Code number Description
DMPR-EAF-001 UI, wired remote display
DMPR-EAF-002 Wireless cards for the remote display and primary probe, required for conversion of wired remote display to wireless
DMPR-EAF-003 One set of NEMA 4 hole plugs for pre-drilled holes in the enclosure, 6 in each set
DMPR-EAF-004 Cord grip and locking nut, dust tight, waterproof cord entry and exit for probe enclosure when installed
DMPR-EAF-005 One set of NEMA 1 nylon dust plugs for knockouts, 6 in each set
DMPR-EAF-006 Replacement captive screw assembly for the lid
DMPR-EAF-007 500 ft roll power/communication cable
DMPR-EAF-008 JCI remote wired primary
The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. For applications at conditions beyond these specifications, consult the local Johnson Controls office.
Johnson Controls shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 2023 Johnson Controls. www.johnsoncontrols.com
5
AD-1272 Thermal Dispersion Probe Airflow Measuring System Catalog Page